
All Finishers listed below Age Group Results

OVERALL WINNERS
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2207 ELIZABETH DI BENE    33:56     33:52 6:49 34 F KING GEORGE VA 1 Overall Female

2 2205 KATHERINE COLDWELL    36:44     36:44 7:23 50 F GREENSBORO NC 2 Overall Female

3 7142 HAILEY SCHREYER    37:15     37:15 7:30 14 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 3 Overall Female

Age Group Race Results Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:18 PM - Top Male Masters in 8K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7108 BRET MOWER    31:24     31:23 6:19 42 M WAYNESBORO PA 1 M-40 to 44

2 2001 STEVEN ARMITAGE    31:49     31:49 6:24 44 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 2 M-40 to 44

3 2004 LADD CLIFFORD    33:48     33:47 6:48 45 M MEDINA OH 1 M-45 to 49

Age Group Race Results Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM - Top Female Masters in 8K Race division.

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7256 JUDA MCGANNON    37:35     37:34 7:34 47 F HUNT VALLEY MD 1 F-45 to 49

2 7071 PAT HUFFMAN    38:58     38:52 7:49 49 F ELLICOTT CITY MD 2 F-45 to 49

3 7037 JULIA DUBOIS    39:04     38:58 7:50 44 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 1 F-40 to 44

AGE GROUP RESULTS
Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 8-10 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7096 AUSTIN MANNING    36:54     36:52 7:25 10 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 1 M-8 to 10

2 621 COLE ELDRIDGE    40:05     40:04 8:04 9 M 2 M-8 to 10

3 642 STEPHEN STRADER    42:11     42:10 8:29 9 M 3 M-8 to 10

4 625 CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT    48:03     48:01 9:40 9 M 4 M-8 to 10

5 7218 EIAN MALLOY  1:07:52   1:07:22 13:33 10 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-8 to 10

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 11-14 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7139 NICHOLAS RYDER    43:53     43:40 8:47 14 M CENTREVILLE VA 1 M-11 to 14

2 631 ZACHARY SERFLING    46:33     46:24 9:20 14 M 2 M-11 to 14

3 7085 JOHNATHAN LANCASTER    47:28     47:04 9:28 12 M HUBERT NC 3 M-11 to 14

4 623 KALEB GOUDY    48:17     48:05 9:40 12 M 4 M-11 to 14

5 634 ZACH STRADER    49:50     49:49 10:01 11 M 5 M-11 to 14

6 7129 CARSON RENDAHL    51:03     50:46 10:13 12 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-11 to 14

7 7116 GARRETT PEPPERS    54:50     54:07 10:53 12 M FUQUAY VARINA NC 7 M-11 to 14

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 15-19 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2250 JUSTIN JOHNSON    45:23     45:08 9:05 15 M MANASSAS VA 1 M-15 to 19

2 2080 CALIX FATTMANN    46:43     46:10 9:17 16 M WALNUT SHADE MO 2 M-15 to 19

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 20-24 in division 8K Race
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Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2239 AARON HARPER    33:22     33:22 6:43 24 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-20 to 24

2 7149 ERIK SMEDLEY    38:43     38:25 7:44 23 M BURKE VA 2 M-20 to 24

3 2228 PATRICK MCCARTHY    49:40     49:40 9:59 22 M RALEIGH NC 3 M-20 to 24

4 2273 DARYN WILLIAMS    56:19     55:45 11:13 24 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-20 to 24

5 2743 DARYN WILLIAMS    57:33     57:13 11:31 24 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-20 to 24

6 2019 JAMES NANCE  1:03:40   1:03:00 12:41 24 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 25-29 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7140 ALAN SAINE    36:04     35:58 7:14 28 M IRON STATION NC 1 M-25 to 29

2 2020 MICHAEL NIELSEN    37:58     37:49 7:37 27 M SUNNY ISLES BEACH FL 2 M-25 to 29

3 7191 BRAD F    38:26     38:02 7:39 25 M W NC 3 M-25 to 29

4 7150 BRANDON SMITH    38:42     38:39 7:47 27 M GREENSBORO NC 4 M-25 to 29

5 7210 RYAN KLIMKOWSKI    39:02     38:57 7:50 28 M CHESTERFIELD VA 5 M-25 to 29

6 7247 JOSEPH CAMPBELL    39:36     38:54 7:50 27 M TUCKER GA 6 M-25 to 29

7 7220 MORGAN MORRIS    44:48     44:39 8:59 25 M MANTEO NC 7 M-25 to 29

8 2018 RYAN MOORE    45:38     45:30 9:09 28 M SPRING LAKE NC 8 M-25 to 29

9 2227 RANDY HOPKINS    46:14     46:02 9:16 26 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 9 M-25 to 29

10 7144 ZACH SCHULTZ    47:40     47:14 9:30 26 M WASHINGTON DC 10 M-25 to 29

11 7164 MICHAEL TWIGG    47:54     47:35 9:34 28 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 11 M-25 to 29

12 7226 STEVEN REESE    48:21     48:04 9:40 29 M ELLICOTT CITY MD 12 M-25 to 29

13 2262 DARRYL RADFORD    49:40     49:06 9:53 27 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-25 to 29

14 2065 PHILLIP KINNISON    49:46     49:30 9:58 29 M CHICAGO IL 14 M-25 to 29

15 7127 PETER REGAN    52:52     52:27 10:33 26 M ALEXANDRIA VA 15 M-25 to 29

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 30-34 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2031 MICHAEL WOLFE    32:28     32:28 6:32 32 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 1 M-30 to 34

2 2202 BEN BORK    33:44     33:42 6:47 32 M MEBANE NC 2 M-30 to 34

3 2003 CLAY BRITTON    34:32     34:10 6:52 31 M HOPE MILLS NC 3 M-30 to 34

4 2030 ROBERT WHITE    34:50     34:48 7:00 32 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 4 M-30 to 34

5 7264 JULIAN SEVILLA    35:16     35:16 7:06 34 M 5 M-30 to 34

6 2017 K MONROE    35:33     35:27 7:08 33 M BROOKLYN NY 6 M-30 to 34

7 7262 PATRICK VANDER WOUDE    36:05     36:02 7:15 30 M RICHLANDS NC 7 M-30 to 34

8 7031 JASON COLE    38:55     38:40 7:47 30 M TORONTO 8 M-30 to 34

9 2201 JOE ALTOMARE    39:59     39:59 8:03 32 M HAMPTON VA 9 M-30 to 34

10 2241 TRAVIS HINMAN    41:01     40:23 8:08 33 M SALISBURY MD 10 M-30 to 34

11 2025 WESLEY SPIVEY    42:27     41:53 8:26 33 M DANVILLE VA 11 M-30 to 34

12 7039 JOSH EDWARDS    43:15     42:52 8:38 31 M DURHAM NC 12 M-30 to 34

13 2023 ROBERT RABON    43:26     42:45 8:36 31 M NORFOLK VA 13 M-30 to 34

14 7100 ZACHARY MELLOR    44:43     44:22 8:56 34 M CLAYTON NC 14 M-30 to 34

15 2061 GERALD HODGES    44:55     44:38 8:59 33 M BROWNS SUMMIT NC 15 M-30 to 34

16 7222 NINO PARAISO    47:20     46:31 9:22 33 M ARLINGTON VA 16 M-30 to 34

17 2070 CHRIS PELUSO    48:06     47:47 9:37 33 M NEW BERN NC 17 M-30 to 34

18 7101 MICHAEL MILICI    48:36     48:25 9:45 32 M RICHMOND VA 18 M-30 to 34

19 7213 TAE LEE    50:17     49:28 9:57 34 M ALEXANDRIA VA 19 M-30 to 34

20 7072 MICAH HUGGINS    50:33     50:30 10:10 33 M GREENSBORO NC 20 M-30 to 34

21 7206 MAX HOUSEWORTH    52:12     51:50 10:26 33 M RALEIGH NC 21 M-30 to 34

22 7123 LARRY RADCLIFF    59:33     58:54 11:51 33 M YORKTOWN VA 22 M-30 to 34

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 35-39 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7245 LOGAN BREED    33:12     33:12 6:41 36 M ARLINGTON VA 1 M-35 to 39

2 2032 DAVE WORTMAN    34:48     34:45 6:59 36 M MANTEO NC 2 M-35 to 39

3 2035 JOSHUA TURNER    37:36     37:28 7:32 35 M AVON NC 3 M-35 to 39

4 7214 KEITH LEONARD    39:04     38:57 7:50 35 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 4 M-35 to 39

5 7273 JUSTIN RUSSELL    39:57     39:51 8:01 36 M ANNAPOLIS MD 5 M-35 to 39

6 2033 JOHN ZIELINSKI    42:20     41:53 8:26 37 M WHITMORE LAKE MI 6 M-35 to 39

7 7280 SEAN CADY    42:50     42:02 8:27 35 M ABINGDON MD 7 M-35 to 39

8 7061 ADAM HEMPLING    43:51     43:37 8:47 38 M GLASGOW KY 8 M-35 to 39

9 7054 THOMAS GRAHAM    43:59     43:46 8:48 38 M CARY NC 9 M-35 to 39

10 7148 CHAD SIMON    49:11     48:50 9:50 37 M ST.JOHNS MI 10 M-35 to 39

11 7138 EZEKIEL RYAN    50:18     49:59 10:03 36 M CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 11 M-35 to 39

12 2078 KEVIN YATES    50:23     49:48 10:01 38 M HERTFORD NC 12 M-35 to 39

13 2026 KEITH STEARNS    50:53     50:29 10:09 37 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-35 to 39

14 7033 CARL DE LA CRUZ    51:28     51:21 10:20 39 M CENTREVILLE VA 14 M-35 to 39

15 7064 GEOF HILEMAN    52:03     51:47 10:25 36 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-35 to 39

16 2029 BILLY WHITE  1:04:22   1:03:42 12:49 39 M FREDERICKSBURG VA 16 M-35 to 39

17 7194 MATTHEW FUNK  1:06:24   1:06:00 13:17 37 M HOLLYWOOD MD 17 M-35 to 39

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 40-44 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2222 MICHAEL WHITEHURST    34:31     34:29 6:56 44 M SOUTH MILLS VA 3 M-40 to 44

2 2027 MATTHEW TOURVILLE    34:32     34:31 6:57 42 M ALEXANDERIA VA 4 M-40 to 44

3 7197 DAVID HANKE    35:34     35:33 7:09 42 M ARLINGTON VA 5 M-40 to 44

4 2224 CHRISTOPHER WURST    35:53     35:52 7:13 43 M RAEFORD NC 6 M-40 to 44

5 2206 MATT COSTA    36:20     36:20 7:19 43 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 7 M-40 to 44

6 7243 JAMES WILDMAN    37:37     37:32 7:33 42 M FALLS CHURCH VA 8 M-40 to 44

7 2062 STEVE HORECZKO    37:49     37:35 7:34 42 M CHINO CA 9 M-40 to 44

8 7122 MARK PURDY    38:28     38:18 7:42 43 M FAIRFAX VA 10 M-40 to 44

9 2271 JOHN WATKINS    41:09     41:00 8:15 40 M MECHANICSVILLE VA 11 M-40 to 44

10 2249 JEREMY SALEMSON    42:17     42:11 8:29 44 M CHAPEL HILL NC 12 M-40 to 44

11 7135 WILLIAM ROY    43:44     43:32 8:46 43 M WARREN PA 13 M-40 to 44

12 2220 JASON STEWART    44:46     44:35 8:58 40 M CALIFORNIA MD 14 M-40 to 44

13 2235 ERIC EMRICK    46:58     46:42 9:24 42 M SMITHFIELD VA 15 M-40 to 44

14 2051 SCOT BARCO    47:54     47:28 9:33 42 M ARLINGTON VA 16 M-40 to 44

15 7274 JUSTIN THOMAS    48:03     47:38 9:35 42 M ST.LEONARD MD 17 M-40 to 44

16 2036 FRED FABI    48:08     47:50 9:37 43 M TACOMA WA 18 M-40 to 44

17 7263 BOB GOLD    48:41     48:41 9:48 44 M HIGH POINT NC 19 M-40 to 44

18 7252 IAN HASSELL    49:13     49:05 9:53 40 M FALLS CHURCH VA 20 M-40 to 44

19 7271 MICHAEL BEAL    51:11     51:06 10:17 43 M CHAPEL HILL NC 21 M-40 to 44

20 7016 JOSEPH BISHOP    52:31     51:57 10:27 44 M SYKESVILLE VA 22 M-40 to 44

21 2284 SCOTT CATHCART  1:01:13   1:00:48 12:14 40 M CHESAPEAKE VA 23 M-40 to 44

22 7217 CORY MALLOY  1:07:52   1:07:21 13:33 40 M RALEIGH NC 24 M-40 to 44

23 7179 MARK BETTERS  1:08:53   1:08:50 13:51 42 M NORFOLK VA 25 M-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:19 PM for Males 45-49 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7219 DEAN MILLER    35:06     35:04 7:03 46 M FALLS CHURCH VA 2 M-45 to 49

2 7145 MANNING SCOTT    36:54     36:51 7:25 47 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 3 M-45 to 49

3 2212 ROBERT GUMM    37:04     37:02 7:27 46 M GRAHAM NC 4 M-45 to 49

4 2225 JOHN HABERMAN    37:17     37:12 7:29 46 M APPLETON WI 5 M-45 to 49

5 7238 JEFF VACCA    37:56     37:52 7:37 49 M CHAPEL HILL NC 6 M-45 to 49

6 2037 TERRY KOOB    38:48     38:45 7:48 46 M VIRGINA BEACH VA 7 M-45 to 49

7 2242 PHILIP KLEVEN    40:26     40:09 8:05 46 M SAINT LOUIS MO 8 M-45 to 49



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

8 2211 SEAN GIDEON    40:36     40:29 8:09 45 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 9 M-45 to 49

9 7267 ERIC KRON    40:58     40:27 8:08 46 M APEX NC 10 M-45 to 49

10 2021 GRAHAM NUNNALLY    41:20     41:10 8:17 48 M MEHERRIN VA 11 M-45 to 49

11 7119 TORRE PHILLIPS    42:01     41:55 8:26 47 M STAFFORD VA 12 M-45 to 49

12 2028 JON TURNER    42:56     42:37 8:34 46 M CARY NC 13 M-45 to 49

13 2297 MICKEY WINCHEL    43:11     43:11 8:41 49 M ELIZABETH CITY NC 14 M-45 to 49

14 2233 DAN CLARKE    44:22     44:08 8:53 47 M FAIRFAX STATION VA 15 M-45 to 49

15 7240 CORY WATERS    46:53     46:49 9:25 46 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 16 M-45 to 49

16 2238 DONALD GEHL    49:39     49:26 9:57 47 M SPRINGFIELD VA 17 M-45 to 49

17 2056 STEPHEN DONOHUE    50:29     50:14 10:06 46 M COVINGTON NC 18 M-45 to 49

18 2008 SEAN CRAIN    52:23     52:06 10:29 48 M GERMANTOWN MD 19 M-45 to 49

19 2302 JAMES REID    55:10     54:47 11:01 45 M HOPE MILLS NC 20 M-45 to 49

20 2067 JOHN LOWRY    55:31     55:02 11:04 46 M BOONSBORO MD 21 M-45 to 49

21 7013 ROBERT BENBOW    56:15     55:55 11:15 49 M FORTVILLE IN 22 M-45 to 49

22 2333 ALFAN DANGIN  1:01:31   1:00:55 12:15 45 M LAUREL MD 23 M-45 to 49

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Males 50-54 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2204 DONALD COLDWELL    37:11     37:08 7:28 53 M GREENSBORO NC 1 M-50 to 54

2 2009 BOB DAVIS    37:34     37:21 7:31 53 M BOONVILLE NC 2 M-50 to 54

3 2218 MIKE MCCORD    37:40     37:38 7:34 54 M COROLLA NC 3 M-50 to 54

4 2083 DAN MARVIN    37:49     37:48 7:36 50 M CENTREVILLE VA 4 M-50 to 54

5 7277 BOB NOVAK    37:57     37:52 7:37 50 M ASHTABULA OH 5 M-50 to 54

6 7299 CHARLES STARRS    38:00     37:51 7:37 54 M ARLINGTON VA 6 M-50 to 54

7 2247 BRAD NANCE    38:59     38:59 7:51 52 M KNOXVILLE TN 7 M-50 to 54

8 2256 ROBERT DUNCAN    39:16     39:09 7:53 51 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 8 M-50 to 54

9 7137 GEORGE RUSSELL    44:01     43:58 8:51 54 M HAVELOCK NC 9 M-50 to 54

10 2010 ANDY GARZA    44:54     44:54 9:02 50 M MANTEO NC 10 M-50 to 54

11 2002 MIKE ARMSTRONG    45:19     45:13 9:06 54 M CHAPEL HILL NC 11 M-50 to 54

12 2217 MICKEY JOHNSON    45:24     45:08 9:05 51 M MANASSAS VA 12 M-50 to 54

13 7233 TOM SUTTON    45:57     45:50 9:13 50 M GREENSBORO NC 13 M-50 to 54

14 2058 CARLOS F GOMEZ    47:39     47:28 9:33 54 M KITTY HAWK NC 14 M-50 to 54

15 2312 IAN LITTLE    48:30     48:06 9:41 52 M HERNDON VA 15 M-50 to 54

16 2015 LARRY LOWTON    49:18     48:43 9:48 53 M SUFFOLK VA 16 M-50 to 54

17 2343 DAVID HAMILTON    50:37     49:56 10:03 50 M MILTON VT 17 M-50 to 54

18 2069 TONY PARKER    51:43     51:29 10:22 52 M GREENVILLE NC 18 M-50 to 54

19 7126 MARTIN REGAN    52:54     52:29 10:34 54 M LOVETTSVILLE VA 19 M-50 to 54

20 7175 JOE ADDISON JR  1:08:36   1:08:26 13:46 54 M HAMPTON VA 20 M-50 to 54

21 2215 JON HUNTER  1:10:19   1:10:08 14:07 52 M DURHAM NC 21 M-50 to 54

22 7124 WILLIAM RATLIFF  1:16:10   1:15:45 15:14 50 M CHARLESTON SC 22 M-50 to 54

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Males 55-59 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7230 TERRY SAINE    36:25     36:20 7:19 56 M NEWTON NC 1 M-55 to 59

2 7236 MONTE THOMPSON    40:43     40:38 8:11 55 M HARRELLSVILLE NC 2 M-55 to 59

3 7076 JOHN JONES    43:40     43:36 8:46 55 M CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 3 M-55 to 59

4 7067 MICHAEL HOLMES    44:03     44:01 8:51 55 M YORKTOWN VA 4 M-55 to 59

5 2079 KEVIN YUNGK    46:57     46:33 9:22 55 M BERRYVILLE VA 5 M-55 to 59

6 2081 KEN FATTMANN    47:42     47:10 9:29 58 M WALNUT SHADE MO 6 M-55 to 59

7 2311 CHUCK LINDERMAN    47:53     47:16 9:31 56 M MALVERN PA 7 M-55 to 59

8 7027 KEN CARPER    48:35     48:26 9:45 57 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-55 to 59

9 2240 DOUGLAS HINMAN    49:05     48:27 9:45 58 M SALISBURY MD 9 M-55 to 59

10 2246 GEORGE MILLSAPS    49:42     49:12 9:54 55 M GARNER NC 10 M-55 to 59



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

11 7258 BRADLEY RODGERS    52:20     51:58 10:27 58 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-55 to 59

12 7133 TOMMY ROSS    56:06     56:06 11:17 57 M MACON NC 12 M-55 to 59

13 7111 PETER NAVIN  1:02:18   1:01:57 12:28 59 M HAMPTON VA 13 M-55 to 59

14 7002 BARRY ADAMS  1:10:26   1:10:13 14:08 59 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 14 M-55 to 59

15 2082 GREG HELBIG  1:10:43   1:10:07 14:06 57 M WILMINGTON NC 15 M-55 to 59

16 2066 MIKE KOLLOCK  1:21:05   1:20:51 16:16 55 M KINSTON NC 16 M-55 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Males 60-64 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2223 JOHN WOODNUTT    37:05     37:05 7:28 61 M SANDTON JOHANNESBURG 1 M-60 to 64

2 7069 DWIGHT R. HOOD    40:52     40:47 8:12 63 M FALMOUTH VA 2 M-60 to 64

3 2244 BEN MATTHEIS    41:04     40:54 8:14 60 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 3 M-60 to 64

4 7266 STEWART DOTTS    41:44     41:28 8:21 60 M NEWARK DE 4 M-60 to 64

5 7032 RICHARD COLLEGEMAN    44:08     44:04 8:52 62 M BALLWIN MO 5 M-60 to 64

6 2267 WAYNE TAYLOR    44:20     44:12 8:54 62 M GREENVILLE NC 6 M-60 to 64

7 7204 CHARLES HOUSEWORTH    46:13     45:50 9:13 62 M WAKE FOREST NC 7 M-60 to 64

8 2259 JOE LAROCCO    46:38     46:29 9:21 60 M SALEM VA 8 M-60 to 64

9 7099 ANDREW MEDVEC    46:55     46:49 9:25 63 M HAMPTON VA 9 M-60 to 64

10 2229 JIMMY BLOUNT    48:33     48:19 9:43 63 M WILLIAMSBURG VA 10 M-60 to 64

11 7044 RICHARD FERKO    53:54     53:41 10:48 64 M CHESAPEAKE VA 11 M-60 to 64

12 7241 CHARLIE WATSON    55:57     55:46 11:13 61 M NAGS HEAD NC 12 M-60 to 64

13 7047 BOB FOGARTY  1:20:55   1:20:14 16:09 64 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 13 M-60 to 64

14 2320 ASHBY SPRATLEY III  1:22:01   1:21:42 16:26 60 M GARNER NC 14 M-60 to 64

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Males 65-69 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7199 PIKE HARRINGTON    59:56     59:40 12:00 65 M AHOSKIE NC 1 M-65 to 69

2 7187 JOHN DOWNS  1:04:40   1:04:02 12:53 65 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-65 to 69

3 7162 RICHARD TROAST  1:04:56   1:04:36 12:59 66 M LOCUST GROVE VA 3 M-65 to 69

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Males 70-74 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7077 THOMAS JONSON  1:09:50   1:09:35 14:00 72 M ROANOKE VA 1 M-70 to 74

2 7235 JULIAN TAYLOR  1:18:03   1:17:48 15:39 70 M AHOSKIE NC 2 M-70 to 74

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Males 75-79 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2261 JOSEPH POLINSKI    48:45     48:39 9:47 75 M SMITHFIELD VA 1 M-75 to 79

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Females 8-10 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7225 MADISON PUGH    42:29     42:28 8:33 10 F NAGS HEAD NC 1 F-8 to 10

2 7089 ALICIA LILLYWHITE    48:25     48:04 9:40 9 F CHARLOTTE NY 2 F-8 to 10

3 7063 ADDIE HILEMAN    52:03     51:47 10:25 9 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-8 to 10

4 7131 SYDNEY RENDAHL    53:11     52:55 10:39 10 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-8 to 10

5 630 MADISON PUGH  2:38:28   2:38:28 31:53:00 10 F 5 F-8 to 10

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Females 11-14 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 624 MATTIE HUBAND    43:36     43:25 8:44 13 F 1 F-11 to 14

2 627 AIYANA MOURINO    54:47     54:35 10:59 12 F 2 F-11 to 14

3 7168 JULIANNE WHITE  1:04:23   1:03:42 12:49 11 F FREDERICKSBURG VA 3 F-11 to 14

4 7193 DAELYN FUNK  1:06:24   1:06:00 13:17 12 F HOLLYWOOD MD 4 F-11 to 14



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

5 7117 KENNEDY PHILLIPS  1:21:04   1:20:51 16:16 13 F KINSTON NC 5 F-11 to 14

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Females 15-19 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2203 CHRISTINA CLARKE    40:51     40:48 8:13 18 F FAIRFAX STATION VA 1 F-15 to 19

2 7070 CAROLINE HOWARD    54:30     54:04 10:53 17 F WOODBRIDGE VA 2 F-15 to 19

3 7188 ASHLEY DOYLE    58:28     58:23 11:45 17 F DUMFRIES VA 3 F-15 to 19

4 7028 COLLEEN CASEY    58:28     58:23 11:45 17 F MONTCLAIR VA 4 F-15 to 19

5 7157 JUDIE TAYLOR  1:13:35   1:13:30 14:47 18 F BATTLEBORO NC 5 F-15 to 19

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:20 PM for Females 20-24 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2319 LAURELLEE KOPRAS    43:55     43:33 8:46 23 F NORFOLK VA 1 F-20 to 24

2 7202 JESSICA HILL    47:29     47:23 9:32 21 F MILLINGTON MD 2 F-20 to 24

3 7254 SARAH KNIE    49:14     49:04 9:52 23 F HAMPTON VA 3 F-20 to 24

4 7261 ASHLY WAIDLER    52:27     51:44 10:25 24 F TUCKER GA 4 F-20 to 24

5 7257 MELANIE ROBERTS    54:50     54:11 10:54 24 F SEAFORD VA 5 F-20 to 24

6 7050 KATE GARAND    56:00     55:29 11:10 24 F CHAPEL HILL NC 6 F-20 to 24

7 7114 LAUREN OLNEY    56:17     55:43 11:13 22 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-20 to 24

8 7011 FAITH BEAMON    56:17     55:43 11:13 21 F MOYOCK NC 8 F-20 to 24

9 7171 ZAKIYAH WILLIAMS  1:02:27   1:01:57 12:28 22 F CARRBORO NC 9 F-20 to 24

10 7195 KATIE GIBSON  1:09:09   1:08:32 13:47 22 F CHESAPEAKE VA 10 F-20 to 24

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 25-29 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7073 SASHA HUGGINS    43:13     43:11 8:41 27 F GREENSBORO NC 1 F-25 to 29

2 7146 LAUREN SHEPPARD    43:29     43:21 8:43 27 F NORFOLK VA 2 F-25 to 29

3 7125 KRISTY REGAN    43:35     43:10 8:41 25 F ALEXANDRIA VA 3 F-25 to 29

4 7024 AMY BUCKEY    43:43     43:32 8:46 29 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 4 F-25 to 29

5 7010 ASHLEY BAILEY    44:13     44:08 8:53 26 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-25 to 29

6 2208 HEATHER DONOHOE    44:14     44:08 8:53 27 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-25 to 29

7 7165 CARYN URBANCZYK    44:47     44:21 8:55 26 F DURHAM NC 7 F-25 to 29

8 7021 ANNA BRIDGERS    45:42     45:28 9:09 26 F GOLDSBORO NC 8 F-25 to 29

9 2324 MARGARET WEBER    46:02     46:02 9:16 29 F MARLBOROUGH CT 9 F-25 to 29

10 2213 JESSICA HENLEY    46:07     45:42 9:12 27 F CAMERON NC 10 F-25 to 29

11 2226 KACIE HOPKINS    47:02     46:50 9:25 26 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 11 F-25 to 29

12 7005 MORGAN ANDERSON    47:13     46:53 9:26 29 F CARROLLTON VA 12 F-25 to 29

13 2298 JAIME WITHERS    48:31     48:05 9:40 26 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 13 F-25 to 29

14 2258 LAURIE GIGLIOTTI    48:31     48:04 9:40 28 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 14 F-25 to 29

15 7134 EMILY ROUTTEN    48:31     48:04 9:40 29 F RICHMOND VA 15 F-25 to 29

16 2345 ALYSSA BARNETT    48:31     48:05 9:40 26 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 16 F-25 to 29

17 2232 LINDY CARTWRIGHT    48:57     48:31 9:46 29 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 17 F-25 to 29

18 7006 RACHEL ANDREWLAVAGE    50:42     50:23 10:08 25 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 18 F-25 to 29

19 7229 KATHRYN RILEY    54:22     53:51 10:50 25 F WINSTON-SALEM NC 19 F-25 to 29

20 7178 LINDA BACKUS    54:22     53:51 10:50 25 F EVANSTON IL 20 F-25 to 29

21 7239 KELLY WALL    55:56     55:21 11:08 26 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-25 to 29

22 7132 ANNA ROBERTS    59:23     58:44 11:49 26 F YORKTOWN VA 22 F-25 to 29

23 2263 CHRISTINE RICUCCI  1:00:16   1:00:16 12:08 26 F BETHESDA MD 23 F-25 to 29

24 7087 JAIMIE LEA  1:01:22   1:00:51 12:15 25 F CARRBORO NC 24 F-25 to 29

25 2342 LAURA WAGNER  1:10:12   1:09:50 14:03 29 F RALEIGH NC 25 F-25 to 29

26 7009 EMILY BACON  1:15:30   1:15:23 15:10 28 F NEWPORT NEWS VA 26 F-25 to 29

27 2337 SARAH ISLES  1:21:09   1:20:40 16:14 26 F FREDERICK MD 27 F-25 to 29



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 30-34 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2221 MICHELLE VAN HORN    38:10     37:56 7:38 32 F HARPERS FERRY WV 1 F-30 to 34

2 2071 CARRIE PETERSON    42:15     42:04 8:28 31 F ASHEVILLE NC 2 F-30 to 34

3 7093 LADONNA LONGHORN    42:20     41:46 8:24 32 F WAKE FOREST NC 3 F-30 to 34

4 2294 SARAH SAIN    42:33     42:16 8:30 32 F GAINESVILLE FL 4 F-30 to 34

5 7180 JESSIKA BRIGGS    44:34     44:22 8:56 30 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 5 F-30 to 34

6 7022 REBECCA BRIGHTMAN    46:25     46:25 9:20 34 F BATTLEBORO NC 6 F-30 to 34

7 7040 CRISTIN EMRICK    46:58     46:41 9:24 33 F SMITHFIELD VA 7 F-30 to 34

8 2299 LEIDA WURST    47:45     47:28 9:33 32 F RAEFORD NC 8 F-30 to 34

9 2231 JILL ADAMS    48:04     47:53 9:38 33 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-30 to 34

10 7102 WHITNEY MILICI    48:37     48:26 9:45 31 F RICHMOND VA 10 F-30 to 34

11 2054 AMANDA BOWLING    49:33     49:19 9:55 30 F LYNCHBURG VA 11 F-30 to 34

12 7182 HEATHER CHAPIN    49:54     49:30 9:58 30 F KERNERSVILLE NC 12 F-30 to 34

13 2053 GENEVIEVE BILANZICH    50:52     50:29 10:09 34 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-30 to 34

14 2300 TAINEISHA BOLDEN    51:23     51:04 10:16 31 F DURHAM NC 14 F-30 to 34

15 2060 MEGAN HAUSER    51:44     51:29 10:22 30 F WAYNESVILLE NC 15 F-30 to 34

16 7158 JENNY TELFORD    53:59     53:38 10:47 33 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 16 F-30 to 34

17 2068 BARBARA MEINECKE    54:35     54:08 10:54 34 F WAUWATOSA WI 17 F-30 to 34

18 7082 STEFANIE KNIERIEMEN    59:48     59:28 11:58 34 F GAINESVILLE VA 18 F-30 to 34

19 7038 JENNIFER ECKARD  1:01:58   1:01:47 12:26 32 F NAGS HEAD NC 19 F-30 to 34

20 7190 HOLLY EDWARDS  1:04:18   1:03:57 12:52 33 F CHESAPEAKE VA 20 F-30 to 34

21 7205 KERRIE HOUSEWORTH  1:04:24   1:04:01 12:53 34 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-30 to 34

22 2335 SHANNON DOUGHTY  1:18:33   1:18:03 15:42 34 F FREDERICK MD 22 F-30 to 34

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 35-39 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7161 LAURA TOMCZAK    41:38     41:31 8:21 39 F APEX NC 1 F-35 to 39

2 2013 LAUREN JONES    42:27     41:55 8:26 35 F DANVILLE VA 2 F-35 to 39

3 2293 MANDY POSGAI    44:12     43:54 8:50 35 F WAKE FOREST NC 3 F-35 to 39

4 2012 RACHEL JOHNSON    44:54     44:47 9:01 35 F EDENTON NC 4 F-35 to 39

5 7259 AMY STEPHENSON    46:04     45:46 9:13 35 F NEW LONDON CT 5 F-35 to 39

6 7176 ERIN AGAN    46:25     46:20 9:19 35 F NASHVILLE NC 6 F-35 to 39

7 2286 CHRISTINA DRUMM    47:03     46:59 9:27 36 F NAGS HEAD NC 7 F-35 to 39

8 2034 MIRIAM MOORE    47:30     47:11 9:30 36 F AYDLETT NC 8 F-35 to 39

9 7221 ANGELA MOWER    47:54     47:35 9:34 38 F WAYNESBORO PA 9 F-35 to 39

10 2307 GLORYGRACE DICKINSON    49:50     49:33 9:58 36 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 10 F-35 to 39

11 7281 KIM ROBERTELLO    50:49     50:00 10:04 37 F ABINGDON MD 11 F-35 to 39

12 7208 GRETCHEN JENKINS    51:34     51:14 10:19 35 F APEX NC 12 F-35 to 39

13 7249 MELISSA FREISTAT    52:45     52:17 10:31 37 F GREENBACKVILLE VA 13 F-35 to 39

14 2285 KATE CLEMENTS    52:59     52:28 10:33 38 F APEX NC 14 F-35 to 39

15 7288 HEATHER MANOCK    53:05     52:33 10:34 36 F HARRISBURG PA 15 F-35 to 39

16 7215 TAMMY LEONARD    53:59     53:38 10:47 35 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 16 F-35 to 39

17 7177 JAIME ARMSTRONG    55:19     55:11 11:06 36 F WILMINGTON VA 17 F-35 to 39

18 7227 APRIL RHODES    56:09     55:43 11:13 36 F WARRENTON VA 18 F-35 to 39

19 7228 DEBBIE RHODES    56:09     55:43 11:13 35 F WARRENTON VA 19 F-35 to 39

20 7015 JOY BEST    56:29     56:00 11:16 35 F MOUNT OLIVE NC 20 F-35 to 39

21 7019 LEAH BOURNE    58:33     57:55 11:39 36 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 21 F-35 to 39

22 7185 PAMELA DAVIS  1:00:02     59:41 12:01 36 F CHESAPEAKE VA 22 F-35 to 39

23 7282 MAGGIE YOUNG  1:00:11     59:50 12:02 38 F ASHEVILLE NC 23 F-35 to 39

24 2321 MARJORIE ZACKHEIM  1:01:10   1:00:51 12:15 39 F MORRISVILLE NC 24 F-35 to 39

25 2296 CONSTANCE SPOTTS  1:01:13   1:00:48 12:14 38 F NORFOLK VA 25 F-35 to 39

26 7014 TANYA BENNETT  1:01:45   1:01:27 12:22 37 F CHESAPEAKE VA 26 F-35 to 39



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

27 7163 AMBER TURNER  1:01:46   1:01:28 12:22 38 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 27 F-35 to 39

28 7045 KATIE FINNEY  1:02:43   1:02:24 12:33 39 F MIDLOTHIAN VA 28 F-35 to 39

29 7058 CHRISTY HARRISON  1:05:58   1:05:23 13:09 37 F BLACKSHEAR GA 29 F-35 to 39

30 2332 DEBBIE BEGOSH  1:08:26   1:07:57 13:40 36 F WALKERSVILLE MD 30 F-35 to 39

31 7128 SHANNON REID  1:09:33   1:08:47 13:50 36 F RICHMOND VA 31 F-35 to 39

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 40-44 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2011 HEIDI HOGAN    39:58     39:39 7:59 40 F WEST HARTFORD CT 2 F-40 to 44

2 2016 MARY MARGARET MCEACHERN   40:25     40:25 8:08 43 F WILMINGTON NC 3 F-40 to 44

3 2005 MARSHA CLIFFORD    41:03     40:57 8:14 43 F MEDINA OH 4 F-40 to 44

4 7272 CHRISTIAN BOONE    41:26     41:21 8:19 40 F ANNAPOLIS MD 5 F-40 to 44

5 2214 REMI HUECKEL    43:33     43:25 8:44 43 F DURHAM NC 6 F-40 to 44

6 7041 STEPHANIE EVERS    44:28     44:10 8:53 44 F HAYMARKET VA 7 F-40 to 44

7 7169 AUDRA WILLIAMS    45:39     45:38 9:11 41 F FUQUAY-VARINA NC 8 F-40 to 44

8 2237 BETSY FURR    45:55     45:44 9:12 40 F ALBEMARLE NC 9 F-40 to 44

9 7172 DEBBIE YAKUBICS    46:35     46:23 9:20 43 F VILLAS NJ 10 F-40 to 44

10 7029 LESLIE CHAUNCEY    47:05     47:00 9:27 44 F BETHESDA MD 11 F-40 to 44

11 7059 KATE HARVEY    47:55     47:32 9:34 40 F KITTYHAWK NC 12 F-40 to 44

12 7173 CAROL YODER    47:55     47:32 9:34 40 F HARRISONBURG VA 13 F-40 to 44

13 7192 JEN FICKLEN    48:59     48:49 9:49 41 F YORKTOWN VA 14 F-40 to 44

14 2216 ANGIE ISON    52:03     51:53 10:26 40 F GREENVILLE NC 15 F-40 to 44

15 2073 NICOLE REMEIKIS-BISHOP    52:31     51:57 10:27 40 F SYKESVILLE MD 16 F-40 to 44

16 2279 MEREDITH FREY    53:12     52:56 10:39 42 F CHAPEL HILL NC 17 F-40 to 44

17 7057 ANNIE HARRIS    55:25     55:17 11:07 40 F FAIRFAX VA 18 F-40 to 44

18 2064 REJEANNE KEENE    55:31     55:01 11:04 42 F BOONSBORO MD 19 F-40 to 44

19 2322 SANDY HUGILL    55:52     55:26 11:09 42 F ARLINGTON VA 20 F-40 to 44

20 7250 LISA GURKIN    55:57     55:46 11:13 44 F SALISBURY MD 21 F-40 to 44

21 2308 JENNIFER GERMAN    56:25     55:43 11:13 42 F FUQUAY VARINA NC 22 F-40 to 44

22 7300 JENNIFER HALLORAN    58:54     58:37 11:48 40 F NAGS HEAD NC 23 F-40 to 44

23 7181 AMY BYERLY    59:45     59:34 11:59 43 F RESTON VA 24 F-40 to 44

24 2310 MELISSA KAYSER  1:01:43   1:01:24 12:21 42 F CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 25 F-40 to 44

25 7170 SHANNON WILLIAMS  1:08:00   1:07:49 13:39 41 F MOCKSVILLE NC 26 F-40 to 44

26 7207 DEENA HUDSON  1:08:52   1:08:49 13:51 40 F KNIGHTDALE NC 27 F-40 to 44

27 7121 KAREN PURCELL  1:09:33   1:09:04 13:54 44 F STAUNTON VA 28 F-40 to 44

28 7120 ANDREA PORTBURY  1:10:19   1:10:08 14:07 42 F DURHAM NC 29 F-40 to 44

29 2268 EMILY TURNER  1:22:00   1:21:42 16:26 44 F CARY NC 30 F-40 to 44

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 45-49 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2243 KELLY LEE    40:57     40:56 8:14 47 F NEWPORT NC 3 F-45 to 49

2 2269 MARY WAGNER    41:57     41:48 8:25 49 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 4 F-45 to 49

3 7183 MARYPAT CLEMENTS    44:06     42:57 8:39 48 F BOCA RATON FL 5 F-45 to 49

4 2210 ELIZABETH FRY    44:20     44:12 8:54 47 F GREENVILLE NC 6 F-45 to 49

5 2236 CAROLINE FAIRBROTHER    44:21     44:12 8:54 45 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-45 to 49

6 2315 LESLEY TELFORT    45:12     44:38 8:59 47 F WESTMINSTER MD 8 F-45 to 49

7 2287 TRINA DUNCAN    48:34     48:27 9:45 49 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 9 F-45 to 49

8 7155 ALANA STULEN    48:38     48:14 9:42 47 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 10 F-45 to 49

9 7244 KELLY ASHLEY    49:08     48:58 9:51 45 F NEWPORT NEWS VA 11 F-45 to 49

10 7278 KIM COWARD    49:36     49:08 9:53 48 F RANDOLPH NJ 12 F-45 to 49

11 7284 SALLY MARION    49:51     49:51 10:02 48 F GREENSBORO NC 13 F-45 to 49

12 2301 SHARON LOVE    50:38     50:17 10:07 47 F DURHAM NC 14 F-45 to 49

13 7084 LAURA KRUGER    51:42     51:20 10:20 48 F STEDMAN NC 15 F-45 to 49



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

14 7023 GLENDA BROOKS    52:51     52:28 10:33 47 F KNIGHTDALE NC 16 F-45 to 49

15 2234 MARY ANNE CUNNEEN    53:01     52:44 10:37 47 F DURHAM NC 17 F-45 to 49

16 2257 JULIETTE ECK    53:01     52:44 10:37 46 F DURHAM NC 18 F-45 to 49

17 2024 JENNIFER SHAW    53:13     53:05 10:41 48 F FUQUAY VARINA NC 19 F-45 to 49

18 7143 SHARON SCHREYER    53:18     53:17 10:43 49 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 20 F-45 to 49

19 7012 JAMIE BENBOW    54:29     54:07 10:53 46 F FORTVILLE IN 21 F-45 to 49

20 2303 LISA REID    55:10     54:47 11:01 47 F HOPE MILLS NC 22 F-45 to 49

21 7049 CARRIE FRIEND    55:20     54:48 11:02 45 F MONROE CT 23 F-45 to 49

22 7246 DEBORAH BUELING    55:20     54:48 11:02 47 F LAND O LAKES FL 24 F-45 to 49

23 7184 KAREN COMBS    57:41     57:07 11:30 48 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 25 F-45 to 49

24 7103 JULIE MILLER    58:37     58:29 11:46 46 F RESTON VA 26 F-45 to 49

25 7260 RENEE TERRELL    59:15     58:48 11:50 49 F FREDERICKSBURG VA 27 F-45 to 49

26 7279 SHERRY WHITEHURST    59:29     59:29 11:58 48 F SOUTH MILLS NC 28 F-45 to 49

27 7097 TERRI MCCAUGHAN    59:45     59:34 11:59 47 F HAMPTON VA 29 F-45 to 49

28 7130 REBECCA RENDAHL  1:08:35   1:08:17 13:44 45 F RALEIGH NC 30 F-45 to 49

29 7209 LAURA KELLY  1:10:44   1:10:09 14:07 49 F WILMINGTON NC 31 F-45 to 49

30 7153 ANGELA STANLEY  1:15:42   1:15:10 15:07 46 F URBANNA VA 32 F-45 to 49

31 7048 AMY FRICK  1:15:42   1:15:10 15:07 47 F CHESTER VA 33 F-45 to 49

32 7030 RENE CLARK  1:19:41   1:19:05 15:55 49 F SUFFOLK VA 34 F-45 to 49

33 7053 KIM GIBSON  1:19:43   1:19:06 15:55 49 F CHESAPEAKE VA 35 F-45 to 49

34 2072 BETH PHILLIPS  1:21:04   1:20:51 16:16 48 F KINSTON NC 36 F-45 to 49

35 7046 ANN FLORIAN  1:27:11   1:26:46 17:27 49 F SUFFOLK VA 37 F-45 to 49

36 7088 GINA LILLEY  1:29:04   1:28:39 17:50 48 F SUFFOLK VA 38 F-45 to 49

37 7248 MICHELLE COLLINS  1:29:04   1:28:40 17:50 48 F SUFFOLK VA 39 F-45 to 49

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 50-54 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7060 TANYA HELMS    43:50     43:38 8:47 53 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 F-50 to 54

2 2264 DONNA ROSTANT    44:27     44:22 8:56 54 F COROLLA NC 2 F-50 to 54

3 7007 JEN ARMSTRONG    45:19     45:12 9:06 52 F CHAPEL HILL NC 3 F-50 to 54

4 7242 SANDRA WEIKEL    48:07     47:46 9:37 52 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 4 F-50 to 54

5 2055 DONNA DAVIS    48:34     48:20 9:44 50 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-50 to 54

6 7078 ROBIN KATZ    48:42     48:39 9:47 54 F CHESAPEAKE VA 6 F-50 to 54

7 7231 DENE SLATER    50:21     48:47 9:49 50 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 7 F-50 to 54

8 2007 CHERYL CRAIN    52:23     52:05 10:29 50 F GERMANTOWN MD 8 F-50 to 54

9 7065 SHERRIE HILL    52:34     52:28 10:33 50 F MILLINGTON MD 9 F-50 to 54

10 7141 ISABELLA SAMPSON    52:36     52:32 10:34 52 F CRUMPTON MD 10 F-50 to 54

11 7091 JUDY LINK    52:47     52:46 10:37 50 F FAIRFAX VA 11 F-50 to 54

12 7196 TAMARA GILLIAM    52:49     52:19 10:32 50 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 12 F-50 to 54

13 2317 CATHY WHITE    53:53     53:37 10:47 52 F MANASSAS VA 13 F-50 to 54

14 7251 MEG HANNAN    57:18     56:51 11:26 52 F PITTSBURGH PA 14 F-50 to 54

15 2340 LAURA RIEDY  1:00:54   1:00:34 12:11 53 F RALEIGH NC 15 F-50 to 54

16 7068 MYRA HOLMES  1:03:14   1:03:04 12:41 54 F YORKTOWN VA 16 F-50 to 54

17 7110 CATHERINE NANCE  1:03:31   1:02:51 12:39 53 F KNOXVILLE TN 17 F-50 to 54

18 2074 GINNY RILEY  1:04:08   1:03:50 12:51 53 F DURHAM NC 18 F-50 to 54

19 7174 CECILIA ADDISON  1:08:36   1:08:26 13:46 52 F HAMPTON VA 19 F-50 to 54

20 2331 PATRICIA ALEXANDER  1:13:33   1:13:03 14:42 52 F STAUNTON VA 20 F-50 to 54

21 2346 VALORIE NORFORD  1:17:27   1:16:58 15:29 53 F CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 21 F-50 to 54

22 7055 TERESA HAAGSMA  1:17:54   1:17:24 15:34 53 F SMITHFIELD VA 22 F-50 to 54

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 55-59 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7167 ANN WARNER    42:05     41:53 8:26 55 F OCRACOKE NC 1 F-55 to 59



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

2 2306 SARAH BENSON    46:06     46:03 9:16 57 F MANTEO NC 2 F-55 to 59

3 2084 DEB WOLFE    47:21     47:09 9:29 58 F CENTREVILLE VA 3 F-55 to 59

4 2323 ROBIN KLOEPPEL    49:40     48:07 9:41 58 F PORTSMOUTH VA 4 F-55 to 59

5 7211 ROBIN KLOEPPEL    50:05     48:32 9:46 58 F NEWPORT NEWS NC 5 F-55 to 59

6 7147 MARY GENE SIMMONS    52:05     51:27 10:21 57 F BARHAMSVILLE VA 6 F-55 to 59

7 7270 JILL MULLEN    52:51     52:29 10:34 56 F HARLEYSVILLE PA 7 F-55 to 59

8 2274 AMY BERCHUCK    53:52     53:36 10:47 56 F CHAPEL HILL NC 8 F-55 to 59

9 2318 SUSAN GARDNER    55:33     55:23 11:09 59 F BROOKSVILLE FL 9 F-55 to 59

10 7094 REITA LOS    56:17     56:10 11:18 58 F RAEFORD NC 10 F-55 to 59

11 7025 COLLEEN BURKE  1:00:52   1:00:20 12:08 58 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 11 F-55 to 59

12 2334 RITA DEHART  1:09:53   1:09:18 13:57 59 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-55 to 59

13 7001 BARBARA ADAMS  1:15:23   1:15:10 15:07 59 F ROCKY MOUNT NC 13 F-55 to 59

14 7212 TERRY LAROCCO  1:24:24   1:23:48 16:52 59 F SALEM VA 14 F-55 to 59

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 60-64 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7083 DONNA KNIGHT    53:29     53:14 10:43 62 F WALNUT COVE NC 1 F-60 to 64

2 7042 ANNA FERKO  1:00:05     59:43 12:01 60 F CHESAPEAKE VA 2 F-60 to 64

3 7008 ELLEN AYERS  1:00:25   1:00:03 12:05 61 F CARROLLTON VA 3 F-60 to 64

4 7118 SCARLET PHILLIPS  1:01:28   1:01:11 12:19 62 F STAFFORD VA 4 F-60 to 64

5 7043 BRENDA FERKO  1:03:07   1:02:46 12:38 60 F MIDDLETOWN MD 5 F-60 to 64

6 7003 JO ANN ADAMS  1:03:15   1:02:53 12:39 64 F SUDLERSVILLE MD 6 F-60 to 64

7 7080 SUSAN KING  1:05:27   1:04:54 13:04 60 F COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 7 F-60 to 64

8 7090 KATHRYN LIMES  1:05:35   1:05:04 13:06 61 F LONDON OH 8 F-60 to 64

9 7198 BEVERLY HARRINGTON  1:12:52   1:12:36 14:36 63 F AHOSKIE NC 9 F-60 to 64

10 7186 BONNIE DOWNS  1:15:51   1:15:13 15:08 63 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-60 to 64

11 7075 ALEX JAMES-FOGARTY  1:20:55   1:20:14 16:09 62 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 11 F-60 to 64

12 7098 PATRICA MCMEEKIN  1:21:57   1:21:21 16:22 64 F ROANOKE VA 12 F-60 to 64

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:21 PM for Females 65-69 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2291 SUZANNE JACOBS    56:38     56:11 11:18 66 F NC 1 F-65 to 69

2 7107 KIM MORRIS    57:54     57:28 11:34 66 F CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 2 F-65 to 69

3 7074 MARY JAMES  1:06:42   1:06:32 13:23 66 F BOWLING GREEN VA 3 F-65 to 69

4 7018 NANCY BLOUNT  1:10:46   1:10:23 14:10 67 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 4 F-65 to 69

5 7234 JERRIE TAYLOR  1:18:03   1:17:47 15:39 69 F AHOSKIE NC 5 F-65 to 69

6 7105 FRANCES MORAN  1:18:19   1:17:33 15:36 67 F STUDLEY VA 6 F-65 to 69

Age Group Race Report as of 11/9/2013 1:47:22 PM for Females 70-74 in division 8K Race

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 7036 CATHERINE DRISCOLL  1:16:11   1:15:56 15:17 70 F COPPER HILL VA 1 F-70 to 74

2 7051 CAROLYN GELDERMAN  1:22:17   1:22:03 16:31 71 F PITTSBORO NC 2 F-70 to 74

3 7115 JUNE PEAT  1:28:41   1:28:22 17:47 70 F CHESTER VA 3 F-70 to 74

ALL FINISHERS
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

1 2209 PATRICK DONOHOE    30:00     30:00 6:02 27 M RALEIGH NC 1 Overall Male

2 7276 LOGAN JOHNSON    30:29     30:29 6:08 31 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 2 Overall Male

3 7255 BEN LANGSDORF    31:03     31:03 6:15 38 M CARY NC 3 Overall Male

4 7108 BRET MOWER    31:24     31:23 6:19 42 M WAYNESBORO PA 1 M-40 to 44



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

5 2001 STEVEN ARMITAGE    31:49     31:49 6:24 44 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 2 M-40 to 44

6 2031 MICHAEL WOLFE    32:28     32:28 6:32 32 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 1 M-30 to 34

7 7245 LOGAN BREED    33:12     33:12 6:41 36 M ARLINGTON VA 1 M-35 to 39

8 2239 AARON HARPER    33:22     33:22 6:43 24 M RALEIGH NC 1 M-20 to 24

9 2202 BEN BORK    33:44     33:42 6:47 32 M MEBANE NC 2 M-30 to 34

10 2004 LADD CLIFFORD    33:48     33:47 6:48 45 M MEDINA OH 1 M-45 to 49

11 2207 ELIZABETH DI BENE    33:56     33:52 6:49 34 F KING GEORGE VA 1 Overall Female

12 2222 MICHAEL WHITEHURST    34:31     34:29 6:56 44 M SOUTH MILLS VA 3 M-40 to 44

13 2003 CLAY BRITTON    34:32     34:10 6:52 31 M HOPE MILLS NC 3 M-30 to 34

14 2027 MATTHEW TOURVILLE    34:32     34:31 6:57 42 M ALEXANDERIA VA 4 M-40 to 44

15 2032 DAVE WORTMAN    34:48     34:45 6:59 36 M MANTEO NC 2 M-35 to 39

16 2030 ROBERT WHITE    34:50     34:48 7:00 32 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 4 M-30 to 34

17 7219 DEAN MILLER    35:06     35:04 7:03 46 M FALLS CHURCH VA 2 M-45 to 49

18 7264 JULIAN SEVILLA    35:16     35:16 7:06 34 M 5 M-30 to 34

19 2017 K MONROE    35:33     35:27 7:08 33 M BROOKLYN NY 6 M-30 to 34

20 7197 DAVID HANKE    35:34     35:33 7:09 42 M ARLINGTON VA 5 M-40 to 44

21 2224 CHRISTOPHER WURST    35:53     35:52 7:13 43 M RAEFORD NC 6 M-40 to 44

22 7140 ALAN SAINE    36:04     35:58 7:14 28 M IRON STATION NC 1 M-25 to 29

23 7262 PATRICK VANDER WOUDE    36:05     36:02 7:15 30 M RICHLANDS NC 7 M-30 to 34

24 2206 MATT COSTA    36:20     36:20 7:19 43 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 7 M-40 to 44

25 7230 TERRY SAINE    36:25     36:20 7:19 56 M NEWTON NC 1 M-55 to 59

26 2205 KATHERINE COLDWELL    36:44     36:44 7:23 50 F GREENSBORO NC 2 Overall Female

27 7145 MANNING SCOTT    36:54     36:51 7:25 47 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 3 M-45 to 49

28 7096 AUSTIN MANNING    36:54     36:52 7:25 10 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 1 M-8 to 10

29 2212 ROBERT GUMM    37:04     37:02 7:27 46 M GRAHAM NC 4 M-45 to 49

30 2223 JOHN WOODNUTT    37:05     37:05 7:28 61 M SANDTON JOHANNESBURG 1 M-60 to 64

31 2204 DONALD COLDWELL    37:11     37:08 7:28 53 M GREENSBORO NC 1 M-50 to 54

32 7142 HAILEY SCHREYER    37:15     37:15 7:30 14 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 3 Overall Female

33 2225 JOHN HABERMAN    37:17     37:12 7:29 46 M APPLETON WI 5 M-45 to 49

34 2009 BOB DAVIS    37:34     37:21 7:31 53 M BOONVILLE NC 2 M-50 to 54

35 7256 JUDA MCGANNON    37:35     37:34 7:34 47 F HUNT VALLEY MD 1 F-45 to 49

36 2035 JOSHUA TURNER    37:36     37:28 7:32 35 M AVON NC 3 M-35 to 39

37 7243 JAMES WILDMAN    37:37     37:32 7:33 42 M FALLS CHURCH VA 8 M-40 to 44

38 2218 MIKE MCCORD    37:40     37:38 7:34 54 M COROLLA NC 3 M-50 to 54

39 2062 STEVE HORECZKO    37:49     37:35 7:34 42 M CHINO CA 9 M-40 to 44

40 2083 DAN MARVIN    37:49     37:48 7:36 50 M CENTREVILLE VA 4 M-50 to 54

41 7238 JEFF VACCA    37:56     37:52 7:37 49 M CHAPEL HILL NC 6 M-45 to 49

42 7277 BOB NOVAK    37:57     37:52 7:37 50 M ASHTABULA OH 5 M-50 to 54

43 2020 MICHAEL NIELSEN    37:58     37:49 7:37 27 M SUNNY ISLES BEACH FL 2 M-25 to 29

44 7299 CHARLES STARRS    38:00     37:51 7:37 54 M ARLINGTON VA 6 M-50 to 54

45 2221 MICHELLE VAN HORN    38:10     37:56 7:38 32 F HARPERS FERRY WV 1 F-30 to 34

46 7191 BRAD F    38:26     38:02 7:39 25 M W NC 3 M-25 to 29

47 7122 MARK PURDY    38:28     38:18 7:42 43 M FAIRFAX VA 10 M-40 to 44

48 7150 BRANDON SMITH    38:42     38:39 7:47 27 M GREENSBORO NC 4 M-25 to 29

49 7149 ERIK SMEDLEY    38:43     38:25 7:44 23 M BURKE VA 2 M-20 to 24

50 2037 TERRY KOOB    38:48     38:45 7:48 46 M VIRGINA BEACH VA 7 M-45 to 49

51 7031 JASON COLE    38:55     38:40 7:47 30 M TORONTO 8 M-30 to 34

52 7071 PAT HUFFMAN    38:58     38:52 7:49 49 F ELLICOTT CITY MD 2 F-45 to 49

53 2247 BRAD NANCE    38:59     38:59 7:51 52 M KNOXVILLE TN 7 M-50 to 54

54 7210 RYAN KLIMKOWSKI    39:02     38:57 7:50 28 M CHESTERFIELD VA 5 M-25 to 29

55 7214 KEITH LEONARD    39:04     38:57 7:50 35 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 4 M-35 to 39

56 7037 JULIA DUBOIS    39:04     38:58 7:50 44 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 1 F-40 to 44

57 2256 ROBERT DUNCAN    39:16     39:09 7:53 51 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 8 M-50 to 54



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

58 7247 JOSEPH CAMPBELL    39:36     38:54 7:50 27 M TUCKER GA 6 M-25 to 29

59 7273 JUSTIN RUSSELL    39:57     39:51 8:01 36 M ANNAPOLIS MD 5 M-35 to 39

60 2011 HEIDI HOGAN    39:58     39:39 7:59 40 F WEST HARTFORD CT 2 F-40 to 44

61 2201 JOE ALTOMARE    39:59     39:59 8:03 32 M HAMPTON VA 9 M-30 to 34

62 621 COLE ELDRIDGE    40:05     40:04 8:04 9 M 2 M-8 to 10

63 2016 MARY MARGARET MCEACHERN   40:25     40:25 8:08 43 F WILMINGTON NC 3 F-40 to 44

64 2242 PHILIP KLEVEN    40:26     40:09 8:05 46 M SAINT LOUIS MO 8 M-45 to 49

65 2211 SEAN GIDEON    40:36     40:29 8:09 45 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 9 M-45 to 49

66 7236 MONTE THOMPSON    40:43     40:38 8:11 55 M HARRELLSVILLE NC 2 M-55 to 59

67 2203 CHRISTINA CLARKE    40:51     40:48 8:13 18 F FAIRFAX STATION VA 1 F-15 to 19

68 7069 DWIGHT R. HOOD    40:52     40:47 8:12 63 M FALMOUTH VA 2 M-60 to 64

69 2243 KELLY LEE    40:57     40:56 8:14 47 F NEWPORT NC 3 F-45 to 49

70 7267 ERIC KRON    40:58     40:27 8:08 46 M APEX NC 10 M-45 to 49

71 2241 TRAVIS HINMAN    41:01     40:23 8:08 33 M SALISBURY MD 10 M-30 to 34

72 2005 MARSHA CLIFFORD    41:03     40:57 8:14 43 F MEDINA OH 4 F-40 to 44

73 2244 BEN MATTHEIS    41:04     40:54 8:14 60 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 3 M-60 to 64

74 2271 JOHN WATKINS    41:09     41:00 8:15 40 M MECHANICSVILLE VA 11 M-40 to 44

75 2021 GRAHAM NUNNALLY    41:20     41:10 8:17 48 M MEHERRIN VA 11 M-45 to 49

76 7272 CHRISTIAN BOONE    41:26     41:21 8:19 40 F ANNAPOLIS MD 5 F-40 to 44

77 7161 LAURA TOMCZAK    41:38     41:31 8:21 39 F APEX NC 1 F-35 to 39

78 7266 STEWART DOTTS    41:44     41:28 8:21 60 M NEWARK DE 4 M-60 to 64

79 2269 MARY WAGNER    41:57     41:48 8:25 49 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 4 F-45 to 49

80 7119 TORRE PHILLIPS    42:01     41:55 8:26 47 M STAFFORD VA 12 M-45 to 49

81 7167 ANN WARNER    42:05     41:53 8:26 55 F OCRACOKE NC 1 F-55 to 59

82 642 STEPHEN STRADER    42:11     42:10 8:29 9 M 3 M-8 to 10

83 2071 CARRIE PETERSON    42:15     42:04 8:28 31 F ASHEVILLE NC 2 F-30 to 34

84 2249 JEREMY SALEMSON    42:17     42:11 8:29 44 M CHAPEL HILL NC 12 M-40 to 44

85 2033 JOHN ZIELINSKI    42:20     41:53 8:26 37 M WHITMORE LAKE MI 6 M-35 to 39

86 7093 LADONNA LONGHORN    42:20     41:46 8:24 32 F WAKE FOREST NC 3 F-30 to 34

87 2013 LAUREN JONES    42:27     41:55 8:26 35 F DANVILLE VA 2 F-35 to 39

88 2025 WESLEY SPIVEY    42:27     41:53 8:26 33 M DANVILLE VA 11 M-30 to 34

89 7225 MADISON PUGH    42:29     42:28 8:33 10 F NAGS HEAD NC 1 F-8 to 10

90 2294 SARAH SAIN    42:33     42:16 8:30 32 F GAINESVILLE FL 4 F-30 to 34

91 7280 SEAN CADY    42:50     42:02 8:27 35 M ABINGDON MD 7 M-35 to 39

92 2028 JON TURNER    42:56     42:37 8:34 46 M CARY NC 13 M-45 to 49

93 2297 MICKEY WINCHEL    43:11     43:11 8:41 49 M ELIZABETH CITY NC 14 M-45 to 49

94 7073 SASHA HUGGINS    43:13     43:11 8:41 27 F GREENSBORO NC 1 F-25 to 29

95 7039 JOSH EDWARDS    43:15     42:52 8:38 31 M DURHAM NC 12 M-30 to 34

96 2023 ROBERT RABON    43:26     42:45 8:36 31 M NORFOLK VA 13 M-30 to 34

97 7146 LAUREN SHEPPARD    43:29     43:21 8:43 27 F NORFOLK VA 2 F-25 to 29

98 2214 REMI HUECKEL    43:33     43:25 8:44 43 F DURHAM NC 6 F-40 to 44

99 7125 KRISTY REGAN    43:35     43:10 8:41 25 F ALEXANDRIA VA 3 F-25 to 29

100 624 MATTIE HUBAND    43:36     43:25 8:44 13 F 1 F-11 to 14

101 7076 JOHN JONES    43:40     43:36 8:46 55 M CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 3 M-55 to 59

102 7024 AMY BUCKEY    43:43     43:32 8:46 29 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 4 F-25 to 29

103 7135 WILLIAM ROY    43:44     43:32 8:46 43 M WARREN PA 13 M-40 to 44

104 7060 TANYA HELMS    43:50     43:38 8:47 53 F CHAPEL HILL NC 1 F-50 to 54

105 7061 ADAM HEMPLING    43:51     43:37 8:47 38 M GLASGOW KY 8 M-35 to 39

106 7139 NICHOLAS RYDER    43:53     43:40 8:47 14 M CENTREVILLE VA 1 M-11 to 14

107 2319 LAURELLEE KOPRAS    43:55     43:33 8:46 23 F NORFOLK VA 1 F-20 to 24

108 7054 THOMAS GRAHAM    43:59     43:46 8:48 38 M CARY NC 9 M-35 to 39

109 7137 GEORGE RUSSELL    44:01     43:58 8:51 54 M HAVELOCK NC 9 M-50 to 54

110 7067 MICHAEL HOLMES    44:03     44:01 8:51 55 M YORKTOWN VA 4 M-55 to 59



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

111 7183 MARYPAT CLEMENTS    44:06     42:57 8:39 48 F BOCA RATON FL 5 F-45 to 49

112 7032 RICHARD COLLEGEMAN    44:08     44:04 8:52 62 M BALLWIN MO 5 M-60 to 64

113 2293 MANDY POSGAI    44:12     43:54 8:50 35 F WAKE FOREST NC 3 F-35 to 39

114 7010 ASHLEY BAILEY    44:13     44:08 8:53 26 F RALEIGH NC 5 F-25 to 29

115 2208 HEATHER DONOHOE    44:14     44:08 8:53 27 F RALEIGH NC 6 F-25 to 29

116 2210 ELIZABETH FRY    44:20     44:12 8:54 47 F GREENVILLE NC 6 F-45 to 49

117 2267 WAYNE TAYLOR    44:20     44:12 8:54 62 M GREENVILLE NC 6 M-60 to 64

118 2236 CAROLINE FAIRBROTHER    44:21     44:12 8:54 45 F GREENVILLE NC 7 F-45 to 49

119 2233 DAN CLARKE    44:22     44:08 8:53 47 M FAIRFAX STATION VA 15 M-45 to 49

120 2264 DONNA ROSTANT    44:27     44:22 8:56 54 F COROLLA NC 2 F-50 to 54

121 7041 STEPHANIE EVERS    44:28     44:10 8:53 44 F HAYMARKET VA 7 F-40 to 44

122 7180 JESSIKA BRIGGS    44:34     44:22 8:56 30 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 5 F-30 to 34

123 7100 ZACHARY MELLOR    44:43     44:22 8:56 34 M CLAYTON NC 14 M-30 to 34

124 2220 JASON STEWART    44:46     44:35 8:58 40 M CALIFORNIA MD 14 M-40 to 44

125 7165 CARYN URBANCZYK    44:47     44:21 8:55 26 F DURHAM NC 7 F-25 to 29

126 7220 MORGAN MORRIS    44:48     44:39 8:59 25 M MANTEO NC 7 M-25 to 29

127 2012 RACHEL JOHNSON    44:54     44:47 9:01 35 F EDENTON NC 4 F-35 to 39

128 2010 ANDY GARZA    44:54     44:54 9:02 50 M MANTEO NC 10 M-50 to 54

129 2061 GERALD HODGES    44:55     44:38 8:59 33 M BROWNS SUMMIT NC 15 M-30 to 34

130 2315 LESLEY TELFORT    45:12     44:38 8:59 47 F WESTMINSTER MD 8 F-45 to 49

131 7007 JEN ARMSTRONG    45:19     45:12 9:06 52 F CHAPEL HILL NC 3 F-50 to 54

132 2002 MIKE ARMSTRONG    45:19     45:13 9:06 54 M CHAPEL HILL NC 11 M-50 to 54

133 2250 JUSTIN JOHNSON    45:23     45:08 9:05 15 M MANASSAS VA 1 M-15 to 19

134 2217 MICKEY JOHNSON    45:24     45:08 9:05 51 M MANASSAS VA 12 M-50 to 54

135 2018 RYAN MOORE    45:38     45:30 9:09 28 M SPRING LAKE NC 8 M-25 to 29

136 7169 AUDRA WILLIAMS    45:39     45:38 9:11 41 F FUQUAY-VARINA NC 8 F-40 to 44

137 7021 ANNA BRIDGERS    45:42     45:28 9:09 26 F GOLDSBORO NC 8 F-25 to 29

138 2237 BETSY FURR    45:55     45:44 9:12 40 F ALBEMARLE NC 9 F-40 to 44

139 7233 TOM SUTTON    45:57     45:50 9:13 50 M GREENSBORO NC 13 M-50 to 54

140 2324 MARGARET WEBER    46:02     46:02 9:16 29 F MARLBOROUGH CT 9 F-25 to 29

141 7259 AMY STEPHENSON    46:04     45:46 9:13 35 F NEW LONDON CT 5 F-35 to 39

142 2306 SARAH BENSON    46:06     46:03 9:16 57 F MANTEO NC 2 F-55 to 59

143 2213 JESSICA HENLEY    46:07     45:42 9:12 27 F CAMERON NC 10 F-25 to 29

144 7204 CHARLES HOUSEWORTH    46:13     45:50 9:13 62 M WAKE FOREST NC 7 M-60 to 64

145 2227 RANDY HOPKINS    46:14     46:02 9:16 26 M VIRGINIA BEACH VA 9 M-25 to 29

146 7022 REBECCA BRIGHTMAN    46:25     46:25 9:20 34 F BATTLEBORO NC 6 F-30 to 34

147 7176 ERIN AGAN    46:25     46:20 9:19 35 F NASHVILLE NC 6 F-35 to 39

148 631 ZACHARY SERFLING    46:33     46:24 9:20 14 M 2 M-11 to 14

149 7172 DEBBIE YAKUBICS    46:35     46:23 9:20 43 F VILLAS NJ 10 F-40 to 44

150 2259 JOE LAROCCO    46:38     46:29 9:21 60 M SALEM VA 8 M-60 to 64

151 2080 CALIX FATTMANN    46:43     46:10 9:17 16 M WALNUT SHADE MO 2 M-15 to 19

152 7240 CORY WATERS    46:53     46:49 9:25 46 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 16 M-45 to 49

153 7099 ANDREW MEDVEC    46:55     46:49 9:25 63 M HAMPTON VA 9 M-60 to 64

154 2079 KEVIN YUNGK    46:57     46:33 9:22 55 M BERRYVILLE VA 5 M-55 to 59

155 2235 ERIC EMRICK    46:58     46:42 9:24 42 M SMITHFIELD VA 15 M-40 to 44

156 7040 CRISTIN EMRICK    46:58     46:41 9:24 33 F SMITHFIELD VA 7 F-30 to 34

157 2226 KACIE HOPKINS    47:02     46:50 9:25 26 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 11 F-25 to 29

158 2286 CHRISTINA DRUMM    47:03     46:59 9:27 36 F NAGS HEAD NC 7 F-35 to 39

159 7029 LESLIE CHAUNCEY    47:05     47:00 9:27 44 F BETHESDA MD 11 F-40 to 44

160 7005 MORGAN ANDERSON    47:13     46:53 9:26 29 F CARROLLTON VA 12 F-25 to 29

161 7222 NINO PARAISO    47:20     46:31 9:22 33 M ARLINGTON VA 16 M-30 to 34

162 2084 DEB WOLFE    47:21     47:09 9:29 58 F CENTREVILLE VA 3 F-55 to 59

163 7085 JOHNATHAN LANCASTER    47:28     47:04 9:28 12 M HUBERT NC 3 M-11 to 14



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Age Gender City State Age Rank

164 7202 JESSICA HILL    47:29     47:23 9:32 21 F MILLINGTON MD 2 F-20 to 24

165 2034 MIRIAM MOORE    47:30     47:11 9:30 36 F AYDLETT NC 8 F-35 to 39

166 2058 CARLOS F GOMEZ    47:39     47:28 9:33 54 M KITTY HAWK NC 14 M-50 to 54

167 7144 ZACH SCHULTZ    47:40     47:14 9:30 26 M WASHINGTON DC 10 M-25 to 29

168 2081 KEN FATTMANN    47:42     47:10 9:29 58 M WALNUT SHADE MO 6 M-55 to 59

169 2299 LEIDA WURST    47:45     47:28 9:33 32 F RAEFORD NC 8 F-30 to 34

170 2311 CHUCK LINDERMAN    47:53     47:16 9:31 56 M MALVERN PA 7 M-55 to 59

171 7221 ANGELA MOWER    47:54     47:35 9:34 38 F WAYNESBORO PA 9 F-35 to 39

172 2051 SCOT BARCO    47:54     47:28 9:33 42 M ARLINGTON VA 16 M-40 to 44

173 7164 MICHAEL TWIGG    47:54     47:35 9:34 28 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 11 M-25 to 29

174 7059 KATE HARVEY    47:55     47:32 9:34 40 F KITTYHAWK NC 12 F-40 to 44

175 7173 CAROL YODER    47:55     47:32 9:34 40 F HARRISONBURG VA 13 F-40 to 44

176 625 CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT    48:03     48:01 9:40 9 M 4 M-8 to 10

177 7274 JUSTIN THOMAS    48:03     47:38 9:35 42 M ST.LEONARD MD 17 M-40 to 44

178 2231 JILL ADAMS    48:04     47:53 9:38 33 F RALEIGH NC 9 F-30 to 34

179 2070 CHRIS PELUSO    48:06     47:47 9:37 33 M NEW BERN NC 17 M-30 to 34

180 7242 SANDRA WEIKEL    48:07     47:46 9:37 52 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 4 F-50 to 54

181 2036 FRED FABI    48:08     47:50 9:37 43 M TACOMA WA 18 M-40 to 44

182 623 KALEB GOUDY    48:17     48:05 9:40 12 M 4 M-11 to 14

183 7226 STEVEN REESE    48:21     48:04 9:40 29 M ELLICOTT CITY MD 12 M-25 to 29

184 7089 ALICIA LILLYWHITE    48:25     48:04 9:40 9 F CHARLOTTE NY 2 F-8 to 10

185 2312 IAN LITTLE    48:30     48:06 9:41 52 M HERNDON VA 15 M-50 to 54

186 2298 JAIME WITHERS    48:31     48:05 9:40 26 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 13 F-25 to 29

187 2258 LAURIE GIGLIOTTI    48:31     48:04 9:40 28 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 14 F-25 to 29

188 7134 EMILY ROUTTEN    48:31     48:04 9:40 29 F RICHMOND VA 15 F-25 to 29

189 2345 ALYSSA BARNETT    48:31     48:05 9:40 26 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 16 F-25 to 29

190 2229 JIMMY BLOUNT    48:33     48:19 9:43 63 M WILLIAMSBURG VA 10 M-60 to 64

191 2287 TRINA DUNCAN    48:34     48:27 9:45 49 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 9 F-45 to 49

192 2055 DONNA DAVIS    48:34     48:20 9:44 50 F GREENVILLE NC 5 F-50 to 54

193 7027 KEN CARPER    48:35     48:26 9:45 57 M RALEIGH NC 8 M-55 to 59

194 7101 MICHAEL MILICI    48:36     48:25 9:45 32 M RICHMOND VA 18 M-30 to 34

195 7102 WHITNEY MILICI    48:37     48:26 9:45 31 F RICHMOND VA 10 F-30 to 34

196 7155 ALANA STULEN    48:38     48:14 9:42 47 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 10 F-45 to 49

197 7263 BOB GOLD    48:41     48:41 9:48 44 M HIGH POINT NC 19 M-40 to 44

198 7078 ROBIN KATZ    48:42     48:39 9:47 54 F CHESAPEAKE VA 6 F-50 to 54

199 2261 JOSEPH POLINSKI    48:45     48:39 9:47 75 M SMITHFIELD VA 1 M-75 to 79

200 2232 LINDY CARTWRIGHT    48:57     48:31 9:46 29 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 17 F-25 to 29

201 7192 JEN FICKLEN    48:59     48:49 9:49 41 F YORKTOWN VA 14 F-40 to 44

202 2240 DOUGLAS HINMAN    49:05     48:27 9:45 58 M SALISBURY MD 9 M-55 to 59

203 7244 KELLY ASHLEY    49:08     48:58 9:51 45 F NEWPORT NEWS VA 11 F-45 to 49

204 7148 CHAD SIMON    49:11     48:50 9:50 37 M ST.JOHNS MI 10 M-35 to 39

205 7252 IAN HASSELL    49:13     49:05 9:53 40 M FALLS CHURCH VA 20 M-40 to 44

206 7254 SARAH KNIE    49:14     49:04 9:52 23 F HAMPTON VA 3 F-20 to 24

207 2015 LARRY LOWTON    49:18     48:43 9:48 53 M SUFFOLK VA 16 M-50 to 54

208 2054 AMANDA BOWLING    49:33     49:19 9:55 30 F LYNCHBURG VA 11 F-30 to 34

209 7278 KIM COWARD    49:36     49:08 9:53 48 F RANDOLPH NJ 12 F-45 to 49

210 2238 DONALD GEHL    49:39     49:26 9:57 47 M SPRINGFIELD VA 17 M-45 to 49

211 2228 PATRICK MCCARTHY    49:40     49:40 9:59 22 M RALEIGH NC 3 M-20 to 24

212 2262 DARRYL RADFORD    49:40     49:06 9:53 27 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-25 to 29

213 2323 ROBIN KLOEPPEL    49:40     48:07 9:41 58 F PORTSMOUTH VA 4 F-55 to 59

214 2246 GEORGE MILLSAPS    49:42     49:12 9:54 55 M GARNER NC 10 M-55 to 59

215 2065 PHILLIP KINNISON    49:46     49:30 9:58 29 M CHICAGO IL 14 M-25 to 29

216 634 ZACH STRADER    49:50     49:49 10:01 11 M 5 M-11 to 14
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217 2307 GLORYGRACE DICKINSON    49:50     49:33 9:58 36 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 10 F-35 to 39

218 7284 SALLY MARION    49:51     49:51 10:02 48 F GREENSBORO NC 13 F-45 to 49

219 7182 HEATHER CHAPIN    49:54     49:30 9:58 30 F KERNERSVILLE NC 12 F-30 to 34

220 7211 ROBIN KLOEPPEL    50:05     48:32 9:46 58 F NEWPORT NEWS NC 5 F-55 to 59

221 7213 TAE LEE    50:17     49:28 9:57 34 M ALEXANDRIA VA 19 M-30 to 34

222 7138 EZEKIEL RYAN    50:18     49:59 10:03 36 M CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 11 M-35 to 39

223 7231 DENE SLATER    50:21     48:47 9:49 50 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 7 F-50 to 54

224 2078 KEVIN YATES    50:23     49:48 10:01 38 M HERTFORD NC 12 M-35 to 39

225 2056 STEPHEN DONOHUE    50:29     50:14 10:06 46 M COVINGTON NC 18 M-45 to 49

226 7072 MICAH HUGGINS    50:33     50:30 10:10 33 M GREENSBORO NC 20 M-30 to 34

227 2343 DAVID HAMILTON    50:37     49:56 10:03 50 M MILTON VT 17 M-50 to 54

228 2301 SHARON LOVE    50:38     50:17 10:07 47 F DURHAM NC 14 F-45 to 49

229 7006 RACHEL ANDREWLAVAGE    50:42     50:23 10:08 25 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 18 F-25 to 29

230 7281 KIM ROBERTELLO    50:49     50:00 10:04 37 F ABINGDON MD 11 F-35 to 39

231 2053 GENEVIEVE BILANZICH    50:52     50:29 10:09 34 F RALEIGH NC 13 F-30 to 34

232 2026 KEITH STEARNS    50:53     50:29 10:09 37 M RALEIGH NC 13 M-35 to 39

233 7129 CARSON RENDAHL    51:03     50:46 10:13 12 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-11 to 14

234 7271 MICHAEL BEAL    51:11     51:06 10:17 43 M CHAPEL HILL NC 21 M-40 to 44

235 2300 TAINEISHA BOLDEN    51:23     51:04 10:16 31 F DURHAM NC 14 F-30 to 34

236 7033 CARL DE LA CRUZ    51:28     51:21 10:20 39 M CENTREVILLE VA 14 M-35 to 39

237 7208 GRETCHEN JENKINS    51:34     51:14 10:19 35 F APEX NC 12 F-35 to 39

238 7084 LAURA KRUGER    51:42     51:20 10:20 48 F STEDMAN NC 15 F-45 to 49

239 2069 TONY PARKER    51:43     51:29 10:22 52 M GREENVILLE NC 18 M-50 to 54

240 2060 MEGAN HAUSER    51:44     51:29 10:22 30 F WAYNESVILLE NC 15 F-30 to 34

241 2216 ANGIE ISON    52:03     51:53 10:26 40 F GREENVILLE NC 15 F-40 to 44

242 7064 GEOF HILEMAN    52:03     51:47 10:25 36 M RALEIGH NC 15 M-35 to 39

243 7063 ADDIE HILEMAN    52:03     51:47 10:25 9 F RALEIGH NC 3 F-8 to 10

244 7147 MARY GENE SIMMONS    52:05     51:27 10:21 57 F BARHAMSVILLE VA 6 F-55 to 59

245 7206 MAX HOUSEWORTH    52:12     51:50 10:26 33 M RALEIGH NC 21 M-30 to 34

246 7258 BRADLEY RODGERS    52:20     51:58 10:27 58 M GREENVILLE NC 11 M-55 to 59

247 2007 CHERYL CRAIN    52:23     52:05 10:29 50 F GERMANTOWN MD 8 F-50 to 54

248 2008 SEAN CRAIN    52:23     52:06 10:29 48 M GERMANTOWN MD 19 M-45 to 49

249 7261 ASHLY WAIDLER    52:27     51:44 10:25 24 F TUCKER GA 4 F-20 to 24

250 2073 NICOLE REMEIKIS-BISHOP    52:31     51:57 10:27 40 F SYKESVILLE MD 16 F-40 to 44

251 7016 JOSEPH BISHOP    52:31     51:57 10:27 44 M SYKESVILLE VA 22 M-40 to 44

252 7065 SHERRIE HILL    52:34     52:28 10:33 50 F MILLINGTON MD 9 F-50 to 54

253 7141 ISABELLA SAMPSON    52:36     52:32 10:34 52 F CRUMPTON MD 10 F-50 to 54

254 7249 MELISSA FREISTAT    52:45     52:17 10:31 37 F GREENBACKVILLE VA 13 F-35 to 39

255 7091 JUDY LINK    52:47     52:46 10:37 50 F FAIRFAX VA 11 F-50 to 54

256 7196 TAMARA GILLIAM    52:49     52:19 10:32 50 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 12 F-50 to 54

257 7023 GLENDA BROOKS    52:51     52:28 10:33 47 F KNIGHTDALE NC 16 F-45 to 49

258 7270 JILL MULLEN    52:51     52:29 10:34 56 F HARLEYSVILLE PA 7 F-55 to 59

259 7127 PETER REGAN    52:52     52:27 10:33 26 M ALEXANDRIA VA 15 M-25 to 29

260 7126 MARTIN REGAN    52:54     52:29 10:34 54 M LOVETTSVILLE VA 19 M-50 to 54

261 2285 KATE CLEMENTS    52:59     52:28 10:33 38 F APEX NC 14 F-35 to 39

262 2234 MARY ANNE CUNNEEN    53:01     52:44 10:37 47 F DURHAM NC 17 F-45 to 49

263 2257 JULIETTE ECK    53:01     52:44 10:37 46 F DURHAM NC 18 F-45 to 49

264 7288 HEATHER MANOCK    53:05     52:33 10:34 36 F HARRISBURG PA 15 F-35 to 39

265 7131 SYDNEY RENDAHL    53:11     52:55 10:39 10 F RALEIGH NC 4 F-8 to 10

266 2279 MEREDITH FREY    53:12     52:56 10:39 42 F CHAPEL HILL NC 17 F-40 to 44

267 2024 JENNIFER SHAW    53:13     53:05 10:41 48 F FUQUAY VARINA NC 19 F-45 to 49

268 7143 SHARON SCHREYER    53:18     53:17 10:43 49 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 20 F-45 to 49

269 7083 DONNA KNIGHT    53:29     53:14 10:43 62 F WALNUT COVE NC 1 F-60 to 64
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270 2274 AMY BERCHUCK    53:52     53:36 10:47 56 F CHAPEL HILL NC 8 F-55 to 59

271 2317 CATHY WHITE    53:53     53:37 10:47 52 F MANASSAS VA 13 F-50 to 54

272 7044 RICHARD FERKO    53:54     53:41 10:48 64 M CHESAPEAKE VA 11 M-60 to 64

273 7158 JENNY TELFORD    53:59     53:38 10:47 33 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 16 F-30 to 34

274 7215 TAMMY LEONARD    53:59     53:38 10:47 35 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 16 F-35 to 39

275 7229 KATHRYN RILEY    54:22     53:51 10:50 25 F WINSTON-SALEM NC 19 F-25 to 29

276 7178 LINDA BACKUS    54:22     53:51 10:50 25 F EVANSTON IL 20 F-25 to 29

277 7012 JAMIE BENBOW    54:29     54:07 10:53 46 F FORTVILLE IN 21 F-45 to 49

278 7070 CAROLINE HOWARD    54:30     54:04 10:53 17 F WOODBRIDGE VA 2 F-15 to 19

279 2068 BARBARA MEINECKE    54:35     54:08 10:54 34 F WAUWATOSA WI 17 F-30 to 34

280 627 AIYANA MOURINO    54:47     54:35 10:59 12 F 2 F-11 to 14

281 7257 MELANIE ROBERTS    54:50     54:11 10:54 24 F SEAFORD VA 5 F-20 to 24

282 7116 GARRETT PEPPERS    54:50     54:07 10:53 12 M FUQUAY VARINA NC 7 M-11 to 14

283 2302 JAMES REID    55:10     54:47 11:01 45 M HOPE MILLS NC 20 M-45 to 49

284 2303 LISA REID    55:10     54:47 11:01 47 F HOPE MILLS NC 22 F-45 to 49

285 7177 JAIME ARMSTRONG    55:19     55:11 11:06 36 F WILMINGTON VA 17 F-35 to 39

286 7049 CARRIE FRIEND    55:20     54:48 11:02 45 F MONROE CT 23 F-45 to 49

287 7246 DEBORAH BUELING    55:20     54:48 11:02 47 F LAND O LAKES FL 24 F-45 to 49

288 7057 ANNIE HARRIS    55:25     55:17 11:07 40 F FAIRFAX VA 18 F-40 to 44

289 2064 REJEANNE KEENE    55:31     55:01 11:04 42 F BOONSBORO MD 19 F-40 to 44

290 2067 JOHN LOWRY    55:31     55:02 11:04 46 M BOONSBORO MD 21 M-45 to 49

291 2318 SUSAN GARDNER    55:33     55:23 11:09 59 F BROOKSVILLE FL 9 F-55 to 59

292 2322 SANDY HUGILL    55:52     55:26 11:09 42 F ARLINGTON VA 20 F-40 to 44

293 7239 KELLY WALL    55:56     55:21 11:08 26 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-25 to 29

294 7241 CHARLIE WATSON    55:57     55:46 11:13 61 M NAGS HEAD NC 12 M-60 to 64

295 7250 LISA GURKIN    55:57     55:46 11:13 44 F SALISBURY MD 21 F-40 to 44

296 7050 KATE GARAND    56:00     55:29 11:10 24 F CHAPEL HILL NC 6 F-20 to 24

297 7133 TOMMY ROSS    56:06     56:06 11:17 57 M MACON NC 12 M-55 to 59

298 7227 APRIL RHODES    56:09     55:43 11:13 36 F WARRENTON VA 18 F-35 to 39

299 7228 DEBBIE RHODES    56:09     55:43 11:13 35 F WARRENTON VA 19 F-35 to 39

300 7013 ROBERT BENBOW    56:15     55:55 11:15 49 M FORTVILLE IN 22 M-45 to 49

301 7114 LAUREN OLNEY    56:17     55:43 11:13 22 F RALEIGH NC 7 F-20 to 24

302 7011 FAITH BEAMON    56:17     55:43 11:13 21 F MOYOCK NC 8 F-20 to 24

303 7094 REITA LOS    56:17     56:10 11:18 58 F RAEFORD NC 10 F-55 to 59

304 2273 DARYN WILLIAMS    56:19     55:45 11:13 24 M RALEIGH NC 4 M-20 to 24

305 2308 JENNIFER GERMAN    56:25     55:43 11:13 42 F FUQUAY VARINA NC 22 F-40 to 44

306 7015 JOY BEST    56:29     56:00 11:16 35 F MOUNT OLIVE NC 20 F-35 to 39

307 2291 SUZANNE JACOBS    56:38     56:11 11:18 66 F NC 1 F-65 to 69

308 7251 MEG HANNAN    57:18     56:51 11:26 52 F PITTSBURGH PA 14 F-50 to 54

309 2743 DARYN WILLIAMS    57:33     57:13 11:31 24 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-20 to 24

310 7184 KAREN COMBS    57:41     57:07 11:30 48 F FAYETTEVILLE NC 25 F-45 to 49

311 7107 KIM MORRIS    57:54     57:28 11:34 66 F CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 2 F-65 to 69

312 7188 ASHLEY DOYLE    58:28     58:23 11:45 17 F DUMFRIES VA 3 F-15 to 19

313 7028 COLLEEN CASEY    58:28     58:23 11:45 17 F MONTCLAIR VA 4 F-15 to 19

314 7019 LEAH BOURNE    58:33     57:55 11:39 36 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 21 F-35 to 39

315 7103 JULIE MILLER    58:37     58:29 11:46 46 F RESTON VA 26 F-45 to 49

316 7300 JENNIFER HALLORAN    58:54     58:37 11:48 40 F NAGS HEAD NC 23 F-40 to 44

317 7260 RENEE TERRELL    59:15     58:48 11:50 49 F FREDERICKSBURG VA 27 F-45 to 49

318 7132 ANNA ROBERTS    59:23     58:44 11:49 26 F YORKTOWN VA 22 F-25 to 29

319 7279 SHERRY WHITEHURST    59:29     59:29 11:58 48 F SOUTH MILLS NC 28 F-45 to 49

320 7123 LARRY RADCLIFF    59:33     58:54 11:51 33 M YORKTOWN VA 22 M-30 to 34

321 7097 TERRI MCCAUGHAN    59:45     59:34 11:59 47 F HAMPTON VA 29 F-45 to 49

322 7181 AMY BYERLY    59:45     59:34 11:59 43 F RESTON VA 24 F-40 to 44
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323 7082 STEFANIE KNIERIEMEN    59:48     59:28 11:58 34 F GAINESVILLE VA 18 F-30 to 34

324 7199 PIKE HARRINGTON    59:56     59:40 12:00 65 M AHOSKIE NC 1 M-65 to 69

325 7185 PAMELA DAVIS  1:00:02     59:41 12:01 36 F CHESAPEAKE VA 22 F-35 to 39

326 7042 ANNA FERKO  1:00:05     59:43 12:01 60 F CHESAPEAKE VA 2 F-60 to 64

327 7282 MAGGIE YOUNG  1:00:11     59:50 12:02 38 F ASHEVILLE NC 23 F-35 to 39

328 2263 CHRISTINE RICUCCI  1:00:16   1:00:16 12:08 26 F BETHESDA MD 23 F-25 to 29

329 7008 ELLEN AYERS  1:00:25   1:00:03 12:05 61 F CARROLLTON VA 3 F-60 to 64

330 7025 COLLEEN BURKE  1:00:52   1:00:20 12:08 58 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 11 F-55 to 59

331 2340 LAURA RIEDY  1:00:54   1:00:34 12:11 53 F RALEIGH NC 15 F-50 to 54

332 2321 MARJORIE ZACKHEIM  1:01:10   1:00:51 12:15 39 F MORRISVILLE NC 24 F-35 to 39

333 2284 SCOTT CATHCART  1:01:13   1:00:48 12:14 40 M CHESAPEAKE VA 23 M-40 to 44

334 2296 CONSTANCE SPOTTS  1:01:13   1:00:48 12:14 38 F NORFOLK VA 25 F-35 to 39

335 7087 JAIMIE LEA  1:01:22   1:00:51 12:15 25 F CARRBORO NC 24 F-25 to 29

336 7118 SCARLET PHILLIPS  1:01:28   1:01:11 12:19 62 F STAFFORD VA 4 F-60 to 64

337 2333 ALFAN DANGIN  1:01:31   1:00:55 12:15 45 M LAUREL MD 23 M-45 to 49

338 2310 MELISSA KAYSER  1:01:43   1:01:24 12:21 42 F CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 25 F-40 to 44

339 7014 TANYA BENNETT  1:01:45   1:01:27 12:22 37 F CHESAPEAKE VA 26 F-35 to 39

340 7163 AMBER TURNER  1:01:46   1:01:28 12:22 38 F VIRGINIA BEACH VA 27 F-35 to 39

341 7038 JENNIFER ECKARD  1:01:58   1:01:47 12:26 32 F NAGS HEAD NC 19 F-30 to 34

342 7111 PETER NAVIN  1:02:18   1:01:57 12:28 59 M HAMPTON VA 13 M-55 to 59

343 7171 ZAKIYAH WILLIAMS  1:02:27   1:01:57 12:28 22 F CARRBORO NC 9 F-20 to 24

344 7045 KATIE FINNEY  1:02:43   1:02:24 12:33 39 F MIDLOTHIAN VA 28 F-35 to 39

345 7043 BRENDA FERKO  1:03:07   1:02:46 12:38 60 F MIDDLETOWN MD 5 F-60 to 64

346 7068 MYRA HOLMES  1:03:14   1:03:04 12:41 54 F YORKTOWN VA 16 F-50 to 54

347 7003 JO ANN ADAMS  1:03:15   1:02:53 12:39 64 F SUDLERSVILLE MD 6 F-60 to 64

348 7110 CATHERINE NANCE  1:03:31   1:02:51 12:39 53 F KNOXVILLE TN 17 F-50 to 54

349 2019 JAMES NANCE  1:03:40   1:03:00 12:41 24 M RALEIGH NC 6 M-20 to 24

350 2074 GINNY RILEY  1:04:08   1:03:50 12:51 53 F DURHAM NC 18 F-50 to 54

351 7190 HOLLY EDWARDS  1:04:18   1:03:57 12:52 33 F CHESAPEAKE VA 20 F-30 to 34

352 2029 BILLY WHITE  1:04:22   1:03:42 12:49 39 M FREDERICKSBURG VA 16 M-35 to 39

353 7168 JULIANNE WHITE  1:04:23   1:03:42 12:49 11 F FREDERICKSBURG VA 3 F-11 to 14

354 7205 KERRIE HOUSEWORTH  1:04:24   1:04:01 12:53 34 F RALEIGH NC 21 F-30 to 34

355 7187 JOHN DOWNS  1:04:40   1:04:02 12:53 65 M RALEIGH NC 2 M-65 to 69

356 7162 RICHARD TROAST  1:04:56   1:04:36 12:59 66 M LOCUST GROVE VA 3 M-65 to 69

357 7080 SUSAN KING  1:05:27   1:04:54 13:04 60 F COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 7 F-60 to 64

358 7090 KATHRYN LIMES  1:05:35   1:05:04 13:06 61 F LONDON OH 8 F-60 to 64

359 7058 CHRISTY HARRISON  1:05:58   1:05:23 13:09 37 F BLACKSHEAR GA 29 F-35 to 39

360 7194 MATTHEW FUNK  1:06:24   1:06:00 13:17 37 M HOLLYWOOD MD 17 M-35 to 39

361 7193 DAELYN FUNK  1:06:24   1:06:00 13:17 12 F HOLLYWOOD MD 4 F-11 to 14

362 7074 MARY JAMES  1:06:42   1:06:32 13:23 66 F BOWLING GREEN VA 3 F-65 to 69

363 7217 CORY MALLOY  1:07:52   1:07:21 13:33 40 M RALEIGH NC 24 M-40 to 44

364 7218 EIAN MALLOY  1:07:52   1:07:22 13:33 10 M RALEIGH NC 5 M-8 to 10

365 7170 SHANNON WILLIAMS  1:08:00   1:07:49 13:39 41 F MOCKSVILLE NC 26 F-40 to 44

366 2332 DEBBIE BEGOSH  1:08:26   1:07:57 13:40 36 F WALKERSVILLE MD 30 F-35 to 39

367 7130 REBECCA RENDAHL  1:08:35   1:08:17 13:44 45 F RALEIGH NC 30 F-45 to 49

368 7174 CECILIA ADDISON  1:08:36   1:08:26 13:46 52 F HAMPTON VA 19 F-50 to 54

369 7175 JOE ADDISON JR  1:08:36   1:08:26 13:46 54 M HAMPTON VA 20 M-50 to 54

370 7207 DEENA HUDSON  1:08:52   1:08:49 13:51 40 F KNIGHTDALE NC 27 F-40 to 44

371 7179 MARK BETTERS  1:08:53   1:08:50 13:51 42 M NORFOLK VA 25 M-40 to 44

372 7195 KATIE GIBSON  1:09:09   1:08:32 13:47 22 F CHESAPEAKE VA 10 F-20 to 24

373 7128 SHANNON REID  1:09:33   1:08:47 13:50 36 F RICHMOND VA 31 F-35 to 39

374 7121 KAREN PURCELL  1:09:33   1:09:04 13:54 44 F STAUNTON VA 28 F-40 to 44

375 7077 THOMAS JONSON  1:09:50   1:09:35 14:00 72 M ROANOKE VA 1 M-70 to 74
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376 2334 RITA DEHART  1:09:53   1:09:18 13:57 59 F RALEIGH NC 12 F-55 to 59

377 2342 LAURA WAGNER  1:10:12   1:09:50 14:03 29 F RALEIGH NC 25 F-25 to 29

378 7120 ANDREA PORTBURY  1:10:19   1:10:08 14:07 42 F DURHAM NC 29 F-40 to 44

379 2215 JON HUNTER  1:10:19   1:10:08 14:07 52 M DURHAM NC 21 M-50 to 54

380 7002 BARRY ADAMS  1:10:26   1:10:13 14:08 59 M ROCKY MOUNT NC 14 M-55 to 59

381 2082 GREG HELBIG  1:10:43   1:10:07 14:06 57 M WILMINGTON NC 15 M-55 to 59

382 7209 LAURA KELLY  1:10:44   1:10:09 14:07 49 F WILMINGTON NC 31 F-45 to 49

383 7018 NANCY BLOUNT  1:10:46   1:10:23 14:10 67 F WILLIAMSBURG VA 4 F-65 to 69

384 7198 BEVERLY HARRINGTON  1:12:52   1:12:36 14:36 63 F AHOSKIE NC 9 F-60 to 64

385 2331 PATRICIA ALEXANDER  1:13:33   1:13:03 14:42 52 F STAUNTON VA 20 F-50 to 54

386 7157 JUDIE TAYLOR  1:13:35   1:13:30 14:47 18 F BATTLEBORO NC 5 F-15 to 19

387 7001 BARBARA ADAMS  1:15:23   1:15:10 15:07 59 F ROCKY MOUNT NC 13 F-55 to 59

388 7009 EMILY BACON  1:15:30   1:15:23 15:10 28 F NEWPORT NEWS VA 26 F-25 to 29

389 7153 ANGELA STANLEY  1:15:42   1:15:10 15:07 46 F URBANNA VA 32 F-45 to 49

390 7048 AMY FRICK  1:15:42   1:15:10 15:07 47 F CHESTER VA 33 F-45 to 49

391 7186 BONNIE DOWNS  1:15:51   1:15:13 15:08 63 F RALEIGH NC 10 F-60 to 64

392 7124 WILLIAM RATLIFF  1:16:10   1:15:45 15:14 50 M CHARLESTON SC 22 M-50 to 54

393 7036 CATHERINE DRISCOLL  1:16:11   1:15:56 15:17 70 F COPPER HILL VA 1 F-70 to 74

394 2346 VALORIE NORFORD  1:17:27   1:16:58 15:29 53 F CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 21 F-50 to 54

395 7055 TERESA HAAGSMA  1:17:54   1:17:24 15:34 53 F SMITHFIELD VA 22 F-50 to 54

396 7234 JERRIE TAYLOR  1:18:03   1:17:47 15:39 69 F AHOSKIE NC 5 F-65 to 69

397 7235 JULIAN TAYLOR  1:18:03   1:17:48 15:39 70 M AHOSKIE NC 2 M-70 to 74

398 7105 FRANCES MORAN  1:18:19   1:17:33 15:36 67 F STUDLEY VA 6 F-65 to 69

399 2335 SHANNON DOUGHTY  1:18:33   1:18:03 15:42 34 F FREDERICK MD 22 F-30 to 34

400 7030 RENE CLARK  1:19:41   1:19:05 15:55 49 F SUFFOLK VA 34 F-45 to 49

401 7053 KIM GIBSON  1:19:43   1:19:06 15:55 49 F CHESAPEAKE VA 35 F-45 to 49

402 7075 ALEX JAMES-FOGARTY  1:20:55   1:20:14 16:09 62 F KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 11 F-60 to 64

403 7047 BOB FOGARTY  1:20:55   1:20:14 16:09 64 M KILL DEVIL HILLS NC 13 M-60 to 64

404 2072 BETH PHILLIPS  1:21:04   1:20:51 16:16 48 F KINSTON NC 36 F-45 to 49

405 7117 KENNEDY PHILLIPS  1:21:04   1:20:51 16:16 13 F KINSTON NC 5 F-11 to 14

406 2066 MIKE KOLLOCK  1:21:05   1:20:51 16:16 55 M KINSTON NC 16 M-55 to 59

407 2337 SARAH ISLES  1:21:09   1:20:40 16:14 26 F FREDERICK MD 27 F-25 to 29

408 7098 PATRICA MCMEEKIN  1:21:57   1:21:21 16:22 64 F ROANOKE VA 12 F-60 to 64

409 2268 EMILY TURNER  1:22:00   1:21:42 16:26 44 F CARY NC 30 F-40 to 44

410 2320 ASHBY SPRATLEY III  1:22:01   1:21:42 16:26 60 M GARNER NC 14 M-60 to 64

411 7051 CAROLYN GELDERMAN  1:22:17   1:22:03 16:31 71 F PITTSBORO NC 2 F-70 to 74

412 7212 TERRY LAROCCO  1:24:24   1:23:48 16:52 59 F SALEM VA 14 F-55 to 59

413 7046 ANN FLORIAN  1:27:11   1:26:46 17:27 49 F SUFFOLK VA 37 F-45 to 49

414 7115 JUNE PEAT  1:28:41   1:28:22 17:47 70 F CHESTER VA 3 F-70 to 74

415 7088 GINA LILLEY  1:29:04   1:28:39 17:50 48 F SUFFOLK VA 38 F-45 to 49

416 7248 MICHELLE COLLINS  1:29:04   1:28:40 17:50 48 F SUFFOLK VA 39 F-45 to 49


